
RESC 098 TECHNOLOGY EQUALS PROGRESS? 
Final Papers/Symposium Project 

 
 

CURRENT SCHEDULE 
 
Friday, October 3  Proposal due (2 references each for pro/con) 
 
Friday, October 10  Receive approval to proceed with project topic 
 
Tuesday, October 21  Short (500 word) paper on project topic  
 
Tuesday, October 28  Submit complete version of first paper (either pro or con) 
 
Thursday, October 30  Receive peer editorial comments and critique (written format) 
 
Saturday, November 1 Email to instructor: original and revised draft; editorial comments 
    [before midnight] 
 
November 3-8   Individual consultations 
 
Saturday, November 8 Email project papers (all revisions) to instructor [before midnight] 
 
Tuesday, November 11 Submit complete version of second paper (opposite position to first paper) 
 
Thursday, November 13 Prepare Symposium abstract for poster presentation 

Receive peer editorial comments and critique (written format) 
 
Saturday, November 15 Email to instructor: original and revised draft; editorial comments 
 
November 17-20  Individual consultations 
 
Saturday, November 22 Email project papers (all revisions) to instructor [before midnight] 
 
Saturday, December 6  Present Symposium Poster (1:30-4:30 p.m.) 
 
 
 
 
Friday, December 12  Submit final papers (due: 3:30 p.m.) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

version: October 7, 2014 


